## **RESOLUTION NO. 2 OF 2024**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NANTICOKE TO ACCEPT NOMINATIONS FOR AND FILL THE VACANT COUNCIL SEAT OF COUNCILWOMAN LESLEY BUTCZYNSKI

| WH          | EREAS, the Council seat of Lesley Butczynski has been declared vacant by City   |
|-------------|---|
| Council; an | d   |
| WH          | EREAS, the City Council of the City of Nanticoke desires to fill the vacant council   |
| seat.       |   |
| NO          | W, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of   |
| Nanticoke a | and it is hereby resolved by the authority of the same as follows:  |
| 1.          | The City Council of the City of Nanticoke hereby appoints, to fill the current council seat vacated by Lesley Butczynski, said appointment to become effective immediately. The appointment shall be for a two-year term. |
| RES         | <b>SOLVED</b> , this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2024, by the City Council of the City of   |
| Nanticoke,  | Luzerne County, Pennsylvania.   |
| ATTEST:     | CITY OF NANTICOKE   |
|             |   |

Council President

Jennifer Polito, City Clerk